# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMI Semiconductor, Inc.		02/28/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	5005 East McDowell Road	
Internal Address:	Mail Drop A700	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85008	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2795364	AMI SEMICONDUCTOR
Registration Number:	2795363	AMIS
Registration Number:	2861025	BELASIGNA
Registration Number:	3497280	EZAIRO
Registration Number:	2336895	FPGASIC
Registration Number:	1927294	NETRANS
Registration Number:	2897790	ORELA
Registration Number:	2810053	SIGNAKLARA
Registration Number:	2937867	XPRESS ARRAY
Registration Number:	2893608	XPRESSARRAY

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)229-5690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0864

900147724

Phone: 602-229-5228 Email: noehler@quarles.com Correspondent Name: Heather L. Buchta Address Line 1: Two North Central Avenue Address Line 2: One Renaissance Square Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2391 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather L. Buchta Signature: /Heather L. Buchta/ Date: 11/16/2009 Total Attachments: 1 source=Bill of Sale - AMI Semiconductor, Inc. to SCILLC#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0865

#### **EXHIBIT 2**

#### BILL OF SALE

This Bill of Sale is executed and delivered by AMI Semiconductor, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("AMF"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 22009 (the "Agreement"), between Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, ("SCF") and AMI. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, AMI does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to SCI, all right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Assets (as defined in the Agreement). SCI and AMI agree that AMI shall retain, and SCI shall not acquire, any other assets, properties, contracts, obligations or liabilities of AMI other than those described in the Agreement. AMI hereby agrees that it will, from time to time, execute and deliver such further instruments or assignment and transfer as may be reasonably requested to implement and effectuate the Agreement and this Bill of Sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AMI has caused this Bill for Sale to be executed effective on this 28 day of February 2009.

AMI Semiconductor, Inc.

Donald Colvin

Title: CEO, President & Treasurer

SCI – AMI Asset Purchase Agreement

**RECORDED: 11/16/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0866